
CITY OF MESQUITE

BID TABULATION

Bid Name:

Paving & Utility improvements for Sherwood Forest, 

Original Town and Paddy Heights 
Bid Number: 2026-008
Date: February 4,2026

ITEM DESCRIPTION  QTY UNIT UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED

1 Mobilization (max 5% of total bid) 1 LS $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $350,089.93 $350,089.93 $478,750.00 $478,750.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $357,000.00 $357,000.00 $564,335.00 $564,335.00
2 Traffic control implementation and maintenance 12 MO $2,500.00 $30,000.00 $12,500.00 $150,000.00 $3,840.83 $46,089.96 $2,887.00 $34,644.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00 $7,000.00 $84,000.00 $8,500.00 $102,000.00 $5,465.30 $65,583.60
3 Remove tree, 24" diameter or greater 8 EA $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $8,505.81 $68,046.48 $1,237.00 $9,896.00 $2,300.00 $18,400.00 $3,700.00 $29,600.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $862.95 $6,903.60
4 Construct 30" wide curb and gutter, 8" thick, complete in place 1,800 LF $40.00 $72,000.00 $65.00 $117,000.00 $47.67 $85,806.00 $62.00 $111,600.00 $65.00 $117,000.00 $50.00 $90,000.00 $90.00 $162,000.00 $41.40 $74,520.00

5
Remove and replace 6" concrete driveway pavement, complete in place 4,500 SY

$75.00 $337,500.00 $85.00 $382,500.00 $98.74 $444,330.00 $87.00 $391,500.00 $130.00 $585,000.00 $226.00 $1,017,000.00 $125.00 $562,500.00 $85.15 $383,175.00

6
Construct ada ramp, including limits of pay item as shown on details and 

including removal and disposal of existing pavement (all types)
10 EA

$2,200.00 $22,000.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,802.08 $18,020.80 $3,521.00 $35,210.00 $2,400.00 $24,000.00 $6,000.00 $60,000.00 $3,500.00 $35,000.00 $2,818.95 $28,189.50

7
Remove and replace 4" thick, 4,000 psi reinforced concrete sidewalk, 

complete in place
2,650 SY

$75.00 $198,750.00 $72.00 $190,800.00 $97.93 $259,514.50 $80.00 $212,000.00 $95.00 $251,750.00 $130.00 $344,500.00 $72.00 $190,800.00 $72.50 $192,125.00

8
Remove and replace 4" thick, 4,000 psi reinforced concrete sidewalk, with 

6" monolithick curb, complete in place
225 SY

$76.00 $17,100.00 $85.00 $19,125.00 $373.63 $84,066.75 $89.00 $20,025.00 $100.00 $22,500.00 $185.00 $41,625.00 $80.00 $18,000.00 $85.85 $19,316.25

9
Remove and replace 8" thick, 4,000 psi reinforced concrete pavement, 

street, includes 6" integral curb complete in place
10,000 SY

$80.00 $800,000.00 $92.50 $925,000.00 $99.09 $990,900.00 $107.00 $1,070,000.00 $107.00 $1,070,000.00 $91.00 $910,000.00 $90.00 $900,000.00 $96.35 $963,500.00

10 Remove existing asphalt, subgrade or subbase, (8") 1,700 SY $12.00 $20,400.00 $15.00 $25,500.00 $25.47 $43,299.00 $15.00 $25,500.00 $10.00 $17,000.00 $14.50 $24,650.00 $12.00 $20,400.00 $10.65 $18,105.00

11 Remove existing asphalt, subgrade or subbase, (11") 35,400 SY $15.00 $531,000.00 $10.00 $354,000.00 $26.32 $931,728.00 $15.00 $531,000.00 $11.00 $389,400.00 $14.00 $495,600.00 $20.00 $708,000.00 $13.50 $477,900.00

12 Asphalt pavement, 3" type D HMAC surface course 34,200 SY $30.00 $1,026,000.00 $23.50 $803,700.00 $25.03 $856,026.00 $28.00 $957,600.00 $28.00 $957,600.00 $21.00 $718,200.00 $23.25 $795,150.00 $32.56 $1,113,552.00

13 Asphalt pavement, 2" type D HMAC surface course 1,600 SY $25.00 $40,000.00 $20.00 $32,000.00 $25.21 $40,336.00 $19.00 $30,400.00 $25.00 $40,000.00 $20.00 $32,000.00 $18.25 $29,200.00 $21.81 $34,896.00

14 Prime coat css-1, TXDOT item 300 9,235 GAL $5.00 $46,175.00 $6.00 $55,410.00 $3.69 $34,077.15 $5.00 $46,175.00 $4.00 $36,940.00 $6.40 $59,104.00 $2.90 $26,781.50 $4.05 $37,401.75

15 Installation of block sod to match existing turf 13,000 SY $10.00 $130,000.00 $10.00 $130,000.00 $3.44 $44,720.00 $11.00 $143,000.00 $6.00 $78,000.00 $7.35 $95,550.00 $10.00 $130,000.00 $10.95 $142,350.00

16 Sandy loam backfill to raise parkway to grade 850 TON $20.00 $17,000.00 $100.00 $85,000.00 $69.04 $58,684.00 $56.00 $47,600.00 $53.00 $45,050.00 $89.00 $75,650.00 $60.00 $51,000.00 $9.20 $7,820.00

17
Furnish and install flexible base, TXDOT item 247, grade 1, type d crushed 

recycled concrete, 8" thick, complete in place 
35,400 SY

$15.00 $531,000.00 $22.00 $778,800.00 $25.26 $894,204.00 $25.00 $885,000.00 $22.00 $778,800.00 $22.50 $796,500.00 $42.00 $1,486,800.00 $26.30 $931,020.00

18
Furnish and install flexible base, TXDOT item 247, grade 1, type d crushed 

recycled concrete, 6" thick, complete in place
10,800 SY

$13.00 $140,400.00 $20.00 $216,000.00 $11.93 $128,844.00 $22.00 $237,600.00 $17.00 $183,600.00 $16.00 $172,800.00 $36.00 $388,800.00 $21.25 $229,500.00

19 Triaxial geogrid 36,200 SY $4.00 $144,800.00 $6.50 $235,300.00 $3.08 $111,496.00 $5.00 $181,000.00 $4.00 $144,800.00 $6.44 $233,128.00 $5.00 $181,000.00 $5.95 $215,390.00

20 Unclassified excavation 2,950 CY $12.00 $35,400.00 $20.00 $59,000.00 $41.18 $121,481.00 $30.00 $88,500.00 $25.00 $73,750.00 $45.00 $132,750.00 $60.00 $177,000.00 $52.40 $154,580.00

21
Reflectorized pavement markings (ty i) (4" wide) (yellow) (solid) (100 mil) 750 LF

$4.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $750.00 $7.83 $5,872.50 $6.00 $4,500.00 $2.00 $1,500.00 $3.50 $2,625.00 $4.00 $3,000.00 $3.85 $2,887.50

22
Reflectorized pavement markings (ty i) (8" wide) (white) (solid) (100 mil) 100 LF

$5.00 $500.00 $3.00 $300.00 $23.71 $2,371.00 $7.00 $700.00 $5.00 $500.00 $3.50 $350.00 $4.20 $420.00 $11.50 $1,150.00

23
Reflectorized pavement markings (ty i) (24" wide) (white) (solid) (100 mil) 100 LF

$18.00 $1,800.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $47.79 $4,779.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $16.00 $1,600.00 $17.50 $1,750.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $17.25 $1,725.00
24 Irrigation and water service repair allowance 1 ALW $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
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25 Replace existing waterline with 8" waterline by open cut 12,000 LF $85.00 $1,020,000.00 $65.00 $780,000.00 $74.55 $894,600.00 $65.00 $780,000.00 $127.00 $1,524,000.00 $141.70 $1,700,400.00 $139.00 $1,668,000.00 $135.75 $1,629,000.00

26 Install 8" water main by bore 400 LF $300.00 $120,000.00 $185.00 $74,000.00 $118.98 $47,592.00 $125.00 $50,000.00 $200.00 $80,000.00 $380.00 $152,000.00 $300.00 $120,000.00 $696.10 $278,440.00

27 Grout water main to be abandoned 11,555 LF $5.00 $57,775.00 $20.00 $231,100.00 $2.89 $33,393.95 $7.00 $80,885.00 $6.00 $69,330.00 $10.60 $122,483.00 $2.50 $28,887.50 $5.75 $66,441.25

28 Furnish and install water main reducer 10 EA $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,500.00 $65,000.00 $636.11 $6,361.10 $743.00 $7,430.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $750.00 $7,500.00 $3,210.15 $32,101.50
29 3/4" waterline service incl new meter can and adjustment (long side) 92 EA $1,500.00 $138,000.00 $1,500.00 $138,000.00 $2,637.04 $242,607.68 $4,339.00 $399,188.00 $2,000.00 $184,000.00 $2,500.00 $230,000.00 $2,000.00 $184,000.00 $3,566.85 $328,150.20

30 3/4" waterline service incl new meter can and adjustment (short side) 103 EA $1,250.00 $128,750.00 $1,150.00 $118,450.00 $1,964.38 $202,331.14 $3,577.00 $368,431.00 $1,400.00 $144,200.00 $1,800.00 $185,400.00 $1,550.00 $159,650.00 $1,783.40 $183,690.20

31 Adjust water meter box, complete in place 40 EA $200.00 $8,000.00 $850.00 $34,000.00 $471.46 $18,858.40 $903.00 $36,120.00 $350.00 $14,000.00 $320.00 $12,800.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $978.00 $39,120.00
32 Adjust water valve stack, complete in place 20 EA $250.00 $5,000.00 $850.00 $17,000.00 $575.14 $11,502.80 $868.00 $17,360.00 $580.00 $11,600.00 $580.00 $11,600.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $892.10 $17,842.00
33 Remove existing valve 5 EA $250.00 $1,250.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $521.23 $2,606.15 $742.00 $3,710.00 $570.00 $2,850.00 $320.00 $1,600.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $1,725.90 $8,629.50
34 Abandon existing valve 23 EA $250.00 $5,750.00 $1,500.00 $34,500.00 $535.66 $12,320.18 $495.00 $11,385.00 $400.00 $9,200.00 $320.00 $7,360.00 $250.00 $5,750.00 $862.95 $19,847.85
35 Furnish and install 8" resilient wedge gate valve 22 EA $3,000.00 $66,000.00 $3,850.00 $84,700.00 $2,645.13 $58,192.86 $2,754.00 $60,588.00 $2,700.00 $59,400.00 $2,900.00 $63,800.00 $2,950.00 $64,900.00 $4,429.75 $97,454.50
36 Furnish and install 6" resilient wedge gate valve 9 EA $2,300.00 $20,700.00 $3,650.00 $32,850.00 $2,077.22 $18,694.98 $1,894.00 $17,046.00 $2,100.00 $18,900.00 $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,150.00 $19,350.00 $3,221.65 $28,994.85

37
Remove and replace fire hydrant assembly, including 6" valve, tee and lead 13 EA

$7,000.00 $91,000.00 $9,000.00 $117,000.00 $9,725.02 $126,425.26 $8,727.00 $113,451.00 $9,300.00 $120,900.00 $7,640.00 $99,320.00 $9,350.00 $121,550.00 $6,270.70 $81,519.10

38 Connect to existing waterline, tee, valve or cross 18 EA $2,100.00 $37,800.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00 $3,360.29 $60,485.22 $3,909.00 $70,362.00 $2,400.00 $43,200.00 $4,580.00 $82,440.00 $3,900.00 $70,200.00 $9,607.40 $172,933.20

39
Cut and plug existing water line, including remove and dispose of approx. 5 

lf of existing water line
11 EA

$800.00 $8,800.00 $1,500.00 $16,500.00 $1,308.53 $14,393.83 $2,473.00 $27,203.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,280.00 $14,080.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 $4,084.60 $44,930.60
40 Replace existing sanitary sewer with 8" sanitary sewer by open cut 5,400 LF $80.00 $432,000.00 $58.00 $313,200.00 $83.07 $448,578.00 $75.00 $405,000.00 $108.00 $583,200.00 $165.00 $891,000.00 $176.00 $950,400.00 $121.95 $658,530.00

41
Replace existing sanitary sewer with 8" sanitary sewer by pipe bursting 7,300 LF

$135.00 $985,500.00 $95.00 $693,500.00 $45.28 $330,544.00 $117.00 $854,100.00 $132.00 $963,600.00 $104.00 $759,200.00 $115.00 $839,500.00 $126.55 $923,815.00

42 4" sewer service connection (short side) 88 EA $1,800.00 $158,400.00 $1,850.00 $162,800.00 $1,962.57 $172,706.16 $2,504.00 $220,352.00 $2,100.00 $184,800.00 $1,690.00 $148,720.00 $1,650.00 $145,200.00 $1,323.15 $116,437.20

43 4" sewer service connection (long side) 83 EA $2,000.00 $166,000.00 $2,000.00 $166,000.00 $2,864.22 $237,730.26 $2,731.00 $226,673.00 $3,000.00 $249,000.00 $2,100.00 $174,300.00 $2,750.00 $228,250.00 $2,588.80 $214,870.40
44 Connect new sanitary sewer pipe to manhole 46 EA $500.00 $23,000.00 $2,500.00 $115,000.00 $501.07 $23,049.22 $764.00 $35,144.00 $900.00 $41,400.00 $2,300.00 $105,800.00 $550.00 $25,300.00 $2,128.60 $97,915.60
45 Trench safety for trenches greater than or equal 5' in depth 4,100 LF $3.00 $12,300.00 $1.00 $4,100.00 $13.96 $57,236.00 $8.00 $32,800.00 $2.00 $8,200.00 $3.70 $15,170.00 $1.00 $4,100.00 $2.30 $9,430.00
46 Furnish and install 4' diameter manhole 19 EA $8,000.00 $152,000.00 $9,500.00 $180,500.00 $8,921.42 $169,506.98 $8,033.00 $152,627.00 $6,000.00 $114,000.00 $5,800.00 $110,200.00 $10,000.00 $190,000.00 $11,793.50 $224,076.50

47 Remove and dispose of existing manhole 14 EA $500.00 $7,000.00 $2,500.00 $35,000.00 $1,591.19 $22,276.66 $1,484.00 $20,776.00 $430.00 $6,020.00 $1,060.00 $14,840.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,876.45 $40,270.30

48 Remove and replace existing sanitary sewer main line cleanout 11 EA $750.00 $8,250.00 $850.00 $9,350.00 $2,798.31 $30,781.41 $2,219.00 $24,409.00 $1,400.00 $15,400.00 $2,400.00 $26,400.00 $2,300.00 $25,300.00 $1,783.40 $19,617.40

49 Mailbox remove and replace 1 ALW $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
50 15" RCP for driveway culvert 250 LF $71.00 $17,750.00 $85.00 $21,250.00 $144.45 $36,112.50 $105.00 $26,250.00 $140.00 $35,000.00 $160.00 $40,000.00 $121.00 $30,250.00 $266.95 $66,737.50

51 18" RCP for driveway culvert 250 LF $77.00 $19,250.00 $85.00 $21,250.00 $165.59 $41,397.50 $107.00 $26,750.00 $145.00 $36,250.00 $168.00 $42,000.00 $141.00 $35,250.00 $271.55 $67,887.50

52 24" RCP for driveway culvert 250 LF $100.00 $25,000.00 $125.00 $31,250.00 $193.68 $48,420.00 $139.00 $34,750.00 $160.00 $40,000.00 $190.00 $47,500.00 $175.00 $43,750.00 $300.30 $75,075.00

53 Temporary trench repair - asphalt surface cold mix (2") 5,640 SY $18.00 $101,520.00 $22.00 $124,080.00 $21.45 $120,978.00 $20.00 $112,800.00 $30.00 $169,200.00 $18.00 $101,520.00 $18.50 $104,340.00 $46.00 $259,440.00

54 Swppp preparation and implementation 12 MO $500.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $42,000.00 $708.69 $8,504.28 $2,117.00 $25,404.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,200.00 $50,400.00 $2,500.00 $30,000.00 $1,725.90 $20,710.80

55 Owner's risk mitigation allowance 1 ALW $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

TOTAL 

BASE:           $8,585,620.00 $9,022,815.00 $9,392,968.59 $10,054,694.00 $10,415,840.00 $11,417,715.00 $11,757,579.00 $11,759,833.15

TERMS: Net 30

DELIVERY:

Recommended
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